



PAPSTAR GmbH • Daimlerstraße 4-8 • 53925 Kall / Eifel

**PAPSTAR GmbH**

Daimlerstraße 4-8

53925 Kall / Eifel

Germany

Phone: +49 (0) 2441 / 83-0

Fax: +49 (0) 2441 / 83-100

[www.papstar.com](http://www.papstar.com)

[info@papstar.de](mailto:info@papstar.de)

GLN-Nr.: 40 02911 00000 7

USt.-IdNr.: DE 122498424

Datum: **10.05.2013**

## ***Declaration of Compliance***

Hereby we confirm, that our following product

**PAPSTAR Art.-Nr. 14253**

**100 Soup bowls, PP round 500 ml Ø 15,6 cm · 4,5 cm white with holder**

comply with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, and (EU) Nr. 2023/2006 in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migrations as well as specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed according to Directive 82/711/EWG and 85/572/EWG.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the German Commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation 2002/72/EG ff.) and 10/2011, incl. supplementation.

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product.

Zink Sulfid	25 ppm berechnet als Zn	CAS-Nr. 001314-98-3
Stearinsäure	25 ppm berechnet als Zn	CAS-Nr. 000057-11-4
Bariumsulfat	1 ppm berechnet als Ba	CAS-Nr. 007727-43-7

Dual-Use-Additive are not used.

It's not used a functional barrier in this product.

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Types of food intended to come into contact with the material:

Aqueous foods, Acidic Foods, Alcoholic Foods, Fatty foodstuff

- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with food:

The product could be hot filled and than storaged by 10 days and 40°C.

Tested for 10 days at 40 ° C (water, demineralized water, acetic acid, ethanol, oil)

Tested for 2 days at 20 ° C (isooctane)

Test simulants:

Water / demineralized water

Acetic acid (0.2% and 3%)

Ethanol (15% and 95%)

oil

isooctane

Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article: 6 dm<sup>2</sup> / l

Traceability (according to Regulation EG no. 1935/2004) of the product is based on the roll-number in connection to the date of production.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. The Directives 82/711/EWG and 85/572/EWG provide a guideline for the selection of test conditions to be used for various food products. According to that and under consideration of the food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these Directives regarding the packaging of food products to be packed. The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food to be packed beyond the stipulations of the Directives.

In particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material, non contact is allowed between the printing ink and the food product.

 PAPSTAR GmbH  
Daimlerstraße • 53925 Kall  
Postfach 40 • 53925 Kall  
Telefon (02441) 83-0 • Fax (02441) 83-100